JLEKE

Coverstitch Machine with Left Hand

Fabric Undertrimmer

H21

PARTS LIST

NS,
I/

EAR ARG EHYEWL
MF-7800-

40043801
No.1460-00




From the Library of Superior Sewmg Machlne & Supply LLC

REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO, _________1 D -E_S_C_E.I.QI.I-Q!‘ ........... | A S A 15
1 400-40210 SUPPORT_BLOCK MFh & 4 1
2 400-42252 SUPPORT_BLOCK_GASKET bIPIV &0 4D Zvh 1
3 SM-6051400-SP SCREW 555 3
4 133-01908 DOWEL PIN > orpey 1
5 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 I yzaeev2 1
3 200-20249 S_B_COVER_GASKET VTR 13N -0 ATIh 1
7 400-40248 SUPPORT_BLOCK_COVER MIPFE {hn - 1
8 PH-0400185-S0  _ PARALLEL PIR TYPE 4X18 A{3-t' v 4X18 1
9 SM-1040650-TP .  SCREW M4 L=6 $337 M4 L=6 2
10 © §§-6040800-8P SCREW Y204 2
11 * WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4, 3X9X0.8 €79 »° 2 4.3X9X0.8 2
12 400-40211 TP_ADJUST_PLATE MI{3F20y 42 1
13 SM-6030600-SP . SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 £5333° M3X0.5 L=6 2
14 SH-6040800-5P SCREW |47 5 1
15 133-02302 . RUBBER BUMPER N =p YN - 1
6 134-61306 DRIVE_LEVER TF N - 1
17 SM-8060412-TP SCREW M6 L=4 PR3 M6 L=4 2
18 134-61504 . LINK_PIN gy y 1
19 . SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MY ¥4 L=4 1

20 400-39897 LINK : ¥y 1

i 200-39914 OIL_WICK_PLATE I5VEFI{B 1

22 _S¥-6030500-SN SCREW ¥3 1=5 €53y 3 L=5 1

23 134-61207 ADJUST_PIN Fapyr v 1

24 WP-0550800-SP WASHER §5,5X10X0.8 t7° 43 5.5X10X0.8 1

25 NE-6050001-SP NUT K5 ByH739h ¥5X0.8 192 1

%6 400-39902 ADJUST_LEVER FaoEIVn - T

27 SK-6051000-SP SCREW H5 L=10 L2y 45 L=10 1

28 400-39900 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_ASSY IRITENS 0] 1

29 400-42378 LORER_KNIFE Y333 1

30 400-42319 LOWER_KNIFE_PRESSER_PLATE IIRAAPILR 1

3l SH-2040655-SF SCREW M4 1=6 Fa a3y B4 L=6 1

32 400-39901 SHAFT 2237 1

33 400-40792 BUSHING_RIGHT Sy )] 1

34 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11, 6X8.2X0,6 L5943 8.2X11.6X0.6 1

35 400-40306 UPPER_EKNIFE_SPRING YTAZN 3 1

36 CS-0800831-1P THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=8 AIANGT D=8 W=8 3z

a7 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 P23y U5 L=4 2

38 400-39910 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER PTAREMS - 1

39 SH-6051000-SP SCRER U5 L=10 k533 M5 L=10 1

40 S¥-4030655-SP SCREW ¥3 L=6 Fa° 239 U3 L=6 1

31 PH-0150065-C0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE 1.5X6 A{I9C v 1.5%X6 1

42 400-39364 UPPER_KNIFE b 93z 1

43 SH-4030655-SP SCREW X3 L=6 38237 M3 L=6 2

44 400-40424 FABRIC_TRIMMER_GUIDE AT YA 1

400-39926 FEED_COVER X798t - 1

46 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4, 3X9%0.8 v h ¥ 4.3X9X0.8 2

SM-4040655-SP SCRER ¥4 L=6 a7 33y M4 L=6 2

48 400-40482 CYLINDERBED_COVER JIVE A" yp AN~ 1

49 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2

50 400-48534 SUCTION_PIPE SET )7 N 47 29b 1

51 400-42374 SUCTION_PIPE_1 XN {7 1 [€))

52 400-42375 SUCTION_PIPE_2_ASSY AR N 4793 (1)

53 400-43839 SUCTION_PIPE_JOINT_ASSY RN 47 Y VMR )

54 400-43800 SUCTION_PIPE_JOINT FIITN AT T 3 ¢))

55 400-43815 __SUCTION_PIPE_NUT IR N 47 39 (1)

56 SE-4021055-5P SCREW H4 L=10 N3y K4 L=10 [§))

57 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -bavhp-3 1

58 400-40309 FEED_BAR_ASSY LIS A 1

59 134-13901 HATN FEED BAR Y74 n - (1)

60 400-39915 DIFF_FEED_BAR b ykpvaYy vy (1)

61 132-13703 SLIDE FT2SbT7 ) P (9]

62 134-13802 SLIDE BLOCK 2 AN T U9I2 $))

63 SK-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 CL E3RY M4 L=10 2

64 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND R T 1



FV 2N -22H21

@ )
Do

<]

.

1 400-40258 SIDE_COVER_ASST_R2{ 1
2 400-40401 CTLINDER_COVER be i [¢)]
3 . 400-40257 SIDE COVER B21 $41° 3a° -R21 (n
4 134-01906 LATCR SPRIXG 2 ;;;:_r_;:r 2 - 8;
5 134-01807 CYLINDER COVIR PLATE =
8 T PBe -C0 PIN ax25 M39€ ¥ YAIK25 (2)
7 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o (2)
8 SH-8040360-TP SCRER N4 L=3 3 N4 L3 (2)
9 S4-4040555-SP SCREW M4 L=6 3533 N4 L=6 ()]
10 SN-6040630-TP SCREW- M¢ L=6 LIy W4 L= 2
I 400~48589 STDE COVER ASSY I I% 1
12 400-40287 SIDE_COVER E g 21 3 Lk 1
13 SM-5040555-58 SCREW UMY (2)
14 400-40259 SIDE_COVER_H21 b 108 i (1)
15 SM-4042055-8P SCREW K4 L=20 Fa° 37 N4 1=20 3
16 T 284 ASST_1P_SUPPORT_H21 PIAIRTITE 17221 1
17 400-40283 . THROAT_PLATE_SUPPORT_821 A7y 4B21 ()
18 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER TN =n YN = n
19 133-01808 DOAEL PIR oy (1)
20 133-02560 DOWEL PIN 2 ¥ orar v2 1)
31 134-03407 SLIDE_COVER_SUPPORT Pz O ) (1)
22 236-30007 : TOURE Fa-7 (0.005)
23 SM~4030655-5P SCRER X3 L=6 Fa° 23 M3 1=6 (2
24 133-02203 SCRER 2992 2
25 SH-4040855-SP SCREN a3y 3
28 1aa-eaast  SLIDE_COVER_ASSY_HZD 751N 3N 53820 1
27 400-40255 HEM_GUIDE ALY 4 1
28 %P-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 Y33 ¥ 3 4.3%9X0.8 2
29 S-4040855-SP SCRE® ¥ 2
30 400-40247 SHING_DOWN_COVER _ASSY H21 voin ~H212% 1
31 1394-62304 _ TRORTDN ~£20 m
32 133-02302 RUBBER BOWPER A =N Ypt= (1)
- 33 134-01203 EINGE ey (1)
34 400-40246 CLOTH_PLATE_FRONT_§21 24FexH21 [¢))
35 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 3h49 3 (1)
3 BP-0560800-SP . WASHEE 5.5XI0%6.8 ¥ 7 7 §.5K10%0.8 m
37 134-03506 PIN_FOR_S_D_COVIR e YIA=SDIN - [¢)]
38 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER v YT-AN - AD
39 SH-1040800-SP SCREW M4 L=8 353 U4 =8 (3
40 S-8040360-TP SCREW N4 L=3 Y N4 B3 - {2
a1 133-02708 R {
42 SN-6051400-SP SCREW | 3234 2
43 400-40252 ’ EEH_GUIDE_LEFT AL} ex 9 1
44 400-40254 EEX_GUIDE_RIGHT AR b &y 1
48 §M-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L4 £33y 2
46 134-01609 —GASKET F 209y 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




| MF-7822-H21-B48 WF-7823-H21-B56
, UF-7823-H21-B64-

—— ———— — —— — —————

REF KO NOTE__ _ RARTNO. _________ 1 DESCRIFPTION _________. [ SR Qy _
1 133-50509 HEEDLE_HEAD_48 ==} Sayh_48-2 1
2 KUY-12851000 - NEEDLE UYX1286AS #10S Ay UYX1288AS 2108 2
3 SH-8030350-TP SCRER ¥3 L=2,5 PR W3 L=2.5 3
4 134-45101 THROAT_PLATE Fu-p7 b-}_LE48 1
5 400-41248 HAIR FEED BOG Yaty9n 1
; UL T
7 400-39798 PRESSER FOOT ASSY 17348 1
8 400-39795 PRESSER FOOT BOTION 7° V93-79h8" pA(H20-48) (1)
9 134-57807 BRESSER_FOOT_SHAKK xFevy (1)
10 133-75208 PIVOT_PIN viaey )
- = 2 1= 337 K2.5 =6 (l)
12 SH-6040800-SP SCRER ¥ (1
' 13 SH-8030412-TP SCREW M3 L=4 Py W3 L=g 1)
14 133-77108 SPRING A7 yvr (1)
15 " 133-75308 SPRING L 79y L 1)
15 PS-UISU082-EH — SPRING PIN AT YT LY [$3]
17 400-38032 YIELDING_SECTION 0 4F (1)
18 134-65103 YIELDING_SECTION_PLATE ¥ iz ()
I o :
20 3- NEEDLE_HEAD 6. =1 hayh
- Y UYXIZBEAS FI0S I
22 S-8030350-TP SCREW M3 L=2.5 PAE” W3 1a2.5 4
23 £01  400-41203 THROAT PLATE P345820B56 1
24 $02  400-41204 THROAT PLATE PY{3H20B64 1
28 400-32800 KAIN FEED DOG p2eva L 1
25 4U0-40376 . DIFF FFE UG FF OXIIR 13
27 400-35794 PRESSER FOOT ASSY AyzI3H20 1
28 400-38068 PRESSER FCOT BOTTOH *3x7° 027 (1)
29 134-87907 PRESSER_FOOT_SHANK ey (1)
30 133-75209 PIVOT PIN ey 83
T SK-TB50800-5F  SCREW KZ.5 56 ¥73
32 SM-6040800-5P SCREW T [3254 (1)
33 SK-3030412-TP SCREW M3 L=4 PR3y M3 L=d ]
3 133-77106 SPRIKG ’ a7 (1)
35 133-75308 SPRING L : . 179 L )
=6 P5-UIS0082-EX SPRING PIN FY ] [¢9]
37 400-38032 YIELDING SECTION B LR (1)
38 134-68108 YIELDING_SECTICN_PLATE : & vivaid (1
KOTE (&) #01... .FOR HF-7823-H21-B56 MF-7823-B21-BS6f]
s #02. .. FOR HF-7823-H21-B64 KF-7823-H21-B64f8
ALL PARTS NOT MERTIONED IN THIS PARYS LIST ARE SAME AS TROSE OF
KODEL MF-7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS NODEL,
+HF-7800 SERIES(R0.1379 PART K0.13450002)
SORA=-VY A LRARUAOBRKRIMF~78 00 &ETT,
CORVENETINA-=V VAP ELTTROA-YYI M EBY 2T,
MF-7800%Y—-X (NO. 13798 &£%13450002)
. oL
JUKI CORPORATION JUKI RS ~
MARKETING & SALES H.Q PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 -2358 T182-8655 RABAHHEMATe-2-1 Copyright © 2008 JUKI CORP
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, CHOFU-SHI  FAX: (81)3-3430-4808 - 4914 TEL. 03-3480-1111({2%) ABOARL AT TER, HFT5IL
TOKYO 1828855, JAPAN B RRLELET,

TEL. 03%0_2357(&4 YA :/) Al rlghts reserved throughout the world.

. rinted in Japan
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC " !






